TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		06/30/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC
Street Address:	1315 West Century Drive, Suite 100
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Global Healthcare Exchange, Inc.
Street Address:	1315 West Century Drive, Suite 100
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vendormate Incorporated
Street Address:	1315 West Century Drive, Suite 100
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	H-Card, LLC
Street Address:	1315 West Century Drive, Suite 100
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	V Financial Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1315 West Century Drive, Suite 100
City:	Louisville

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0200

State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3856174	NUVIA			
Registration Number:	3681736	ONDEMAND AP			
Registration Number:	3383645	GLOBAL HEALTH CARE EXCHANGE			
Registration Number:	4200185	HEALTHCARE SUPPLY CLOUD			
Registration Number:	3659021	GHX MISHARE			
Registration Number:	3961029	GHX CONNECT PLUS			
Registration Number:	3883578	GHX HEALTH CONNEXION			
Registration Number:	2850295	GHX			
Registration Number:	3462749	GHX			
Registration Number:	3706460	G-FAX			
Registration Number:	2852687	ALLSOURCE			
Registration Number:	4775813	HEALTHNEXUS			
Registration Number:	4880962	ONDEMAND AP			
Registration Number:	3145107	VENDORMATE			
Registration Number:	4060870	HAP-X			
Registration Number:	3397144	H-CARD			
Registration Number:	4540065	EXPEDI-X			
Registration Number:	4419822	V ENROLL			
Registration Number:	4369740	V FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Serial Number:	87071395	ITEM CONNEXION			
Serial Number:	87071405	CLINICAL CONNEXION			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1135397-0024-2383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Ishihara/

DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=GHX - Second Lien - Trademark	Release (GHX LLC, GHX, Vendormate, HCard, VFINANCIAL)#page1.tif
source=GHX - Second Lien - Trademark	Release (GHX LLC, GHX, Vendormate, HCard, VFINANCIAL)#page2.tif
source=GHX - Second Lien - Trademark	Release (GHX LLC, GHX, Vendormate, HCard, VFINANCIAL)#page3.tif
source=GHX - Second Lien - Trademark	Release (GHX LLC, GHX, Vendormate, HCard, VFINANCIAL)#page4.tif

SECOND LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of June 30, 2017, by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia corporation (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of GLOBAL HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, GLOBAL HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE, INC., a Delaware corporation VENDORMATE INCORPORATED, a Georgia corporation, H-CARD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, V FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all of which have an address at 1315 West Century Drive, Suite 100, Louisville, CO 80027 (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain second lien trademark security agreement dated August 23, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on August 14, 2015, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at:

- 1. Reel 5862, Frame 0612;
- 2. Reel 5862, Frame 0632;
- 3. Reel 5862, Frame 0668; and
- 4. Reel 5862, Frame 0659.

AMERICAS 93016814

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to their Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule I, and all the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Collateral of the Grantors, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such Collateral, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Tyler Stephens
Title: Vice President

Schedule I

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	NUVIA	U.S.	77/934,296	2/12/10	3,856,174	10/5/10
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	ONDEMAND AP	U.S.	77/604,808	10/31/08	3,681,736	9/8/09
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	GLOBAL HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE	U.S.	76/076,485	6/23/00	3,383,645	2/19/08
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	HEALTHCARE SUPPLY CLOUD	U.S.	85/251447	2/25/11	4,200,185	8/28/12
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	GHX MISHARE	U.S.	77/444,772	4/10/08	3,659,021	7/21/09
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	GHX CONNECT PLUS	U.S.	85/085176	7/15/10	3,961,029	5/17/11
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	C#42 Health Conne2 ion	U.S.	77/689,184	03/12/09	3,883,578	11/30/10
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	GHX	U.S.	76/471,430	11/21/02	2,850,295	6/8/04
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	GHX	U.S.	76/130,042	9/18/00	3,462,749	7/8/08
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	G-FAX	U.S.	77/525,014	7/17/08	3,706,460	11/3/09
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	ALLSOURCE	U.S.	76/471,428	11/21/02	2,852,687	6/15/2004
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	ITEM CONNEXION	US	87071395	6/14/2016		
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	CLINICAL CONNEXION	US	87071405	6/14/2016		
Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC	HEALTHNEXUS	US	86/406,957	9/26/14	4775813	7/21/15

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Global	ONDEMAND AP	US	86/645,378	5/29/15	4,880,962	1/5/2016
Healthcare						
Exchange, LLC						

Vendormate, Inc.

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Vendormate, Inc.	vendominate	US	78/719,580	9/23/05	3145107	9/19/06

H-Card, LLC

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
H-Card, LLC	HAP-X	US	85023135	4/26/2010	4,060,870	11/22/2011
H-Card, LLC	H-CARD	US	77063016	12/13/2006	3,397,144	3/18/2008

V Financial Solutions, LLC

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
V Financial Solutions, LLC	EXPEDI-X	US	85926364	5/8/2013	4,540,065	5/27/2014
V Financial Solutions, LLC	V ENROLL (and Design)	US	85779884	11/15/2012	4,419,822	10/15/2013
V Financial Solutions, LLC	V FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (and Design)	US	85602320	4/19/2012	4,369,740	7/16/2013

AMERICAS 93016814

RECORDED: 06/30/2017